

CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY

Miramarska 24b 10000 Zagreb

THE ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE

Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb

CROATIAN NEWS AGENCY

Marulićev trg 16 10000 Zagreb

WEBSITE OF THE ISSUER

ISIN: HRTPNGRA0000

TPNG-R-A

Market: Zagreb Stock Exchange Official Market

Established A. D. 2014

B. Petranovića 4 23000 Zadar. Croatia

Tel. +385 23 202 135 Fax. +385 23 250 580 e-mail: tng@tng.hr

www.tng.hr

April, 10th 2017

Subject: Agreed cooperation in conducting specialist trading activities

Tankerska Next Generation Inc. signed an Agreement on conducting specialist trading activities with Zagrebačka banka Inc. on April, 10th 2017, by which Zagrebačka banka Inc. has undertaken to perform specialist trading activities for shares of Tankerska Next Generation Inc., TPNG-R-A, ISIN: HRTPNGRA0000, included on the Official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Inc.

The specialist shall submit simultaneous buy and sell orders within the order book on each trading day in accordance with the Rules of the Zagreb Stock Exchange. According to the signed Agreement Zagrebačka banka Inc. shall start to perform its activities on May, 3rd 2017.

By agreeing cooperation in conducting specialist trading activities, Tankerska Next Generation Inc. ensures continuity of specialist trading activities for its shares, without any interruption of the service after the expiration of the contract with its current specialist. Specialist trading is an important instrument for improving share liquidity and reduction of its volatility, while it simultaneously increases its attractiveness for existing and potential future shareholders.

Tankerska Next Generation Inc.